Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) //-26-03 RECORI OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	DEPARTMENT OF COMME <b>RCE</b> U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \lor$ $\checkmark$ $\checkmark$	<b>•</b> • • • •
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: <u>Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC</u>
Graeme Colin McKinnon	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 3000 North Grandview Boulevard
Security Agreement Change of Na	ame W-710
Other	
11/25/2003	City: Waukesha State: <sup>WI</sup> Zip: 53188
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖌 No
Additional num 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name: Patrick W. Rasche Armstrong Teasdale LLP	
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:	01-2384
Suite 2600	
City:_ <u>St. Louis</u> State:_ <sup>MO</sup> Zip:_ <sup>63102</sup>	
	T USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	$\rightarrow \wedge /$
9. Signature.	to W. Jh m November 26 2002
	Signature November 26, 2003 Date

PATENT REEL: 014752 FRAME: 0672 5

## ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. 132156

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or goods and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, GRAEME COLIN McKINNON, of N49 W31157 Old Steeple Road, Hartland, WI 53029, sell and assign to GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns, my entire respective right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me and as described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MULTIPLE FIELD OF VIEW GRADIENT COILS, Atty. Dkt. No.: 132156, signed as of even date, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

STATE OF Wan Kesha ) State of Wan Kesha )

Graeme Colin McKinnon

This 25<sup>th</sup> day of <u>november</u>, 20<u>03</u>, before me personally came the abovenamed Graeme Colin McKinnon, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Palmer

/Notary Public

1

م**حد** مردد

My commission expires: